

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 125

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Campbell” and substitute “Delegates Campbell and McHale”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 2, strike “and First Purchased”; in line 7, strike “or first purchased dwellings”; in the same line, after “circumstances” insert “; repealing certain property tax credit provisions for first purchased dwellings in Baltimore City; repealing certain obsolete provisions”; and in lines 8 and 9, strike “or first purchased dwellings”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive; in line 4, strike “(iv)” and substitute “(III)”; in line 8, strike “or first purchased dwellings”; in line 10, strike “Except as provided in paragraph (4) of this subsection, a” and substitute “A”.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 25 on page 2 down through line 1 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in lines 2 and 22, in each instance, strike “or first purchased dwellings”; in lines 4 and 6, in each instance, strike “or first purchased”; in lines 5 and 7, in each instance, strike “dwelling”; and in lines 2, 12, 16, and 21, strike “(5)”, “(6)”, “(7)”, and “(8)”, respectively, and substitute “(4)”, “(5)”, “(6)”, and “(7)”, respectively.